To-Know Act and/or under the Public Information Act shall be provided at the rate of 
$1.00 per page. 

7.3 Manuals: Copies of the Kanawha Putnam Emergency All-Hazard Plan will be 
posted on the KPEPC web site.  Written copies of the All-Hazard Emergency Response 
Plan will be provided at the rate of one hundred seventy-five dollars ($175.00) per 
manual. The cost for an electronic version is $20.00. 

7.4  References: West Virginia State Code 29B, Freedom of Information. 

Section 8 COMMITTEES: 

8.1  Appointment of Committee Chairs: 

The Chair of the KPEPC shall appoint Committee Chairs from the elected